

Ekramul Hoque Titu, mayor of Mymensingh City Corporation, and Md Razibul Hasan, head of business development at Shwapno, open an outlet of the supermarket chain at Nurjahan Complex in Mymensingh on Friday.



BD FINANCE

Md Kyser Hamid, CEO of BD Finance, and SM Ziaul Hoque, CEO of Chartered Life Insurance Company, exchange documents after signing a deal at the former's head office in Dhaka on Thursday to provide insurance facility to the SME and retail loan customers of BD Finance.



Syed Habib Hasnat, managing director of NRB Global Bank, opens two new Islami banking branches in Narail and Bandarban through a digital platform from its head office in Dhaka on Thursday.

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd.

Gazipur-1703

Local e-Tender Notice

Website: www.spcbl.org.bd

Name of work: Repair and Renovation Works of Security Fencing Around Press Building at the Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd., Gazipur

Electronic tenders (e-Tender) are hereby invited from the contractor having experience of construction work in the departments of PWD/MES/other government, semigovernment/autonomous organizations/bank/insurance organizations for the construction of abovementioned structures for this Corporation as per under noted schedule. Tender documents showing terms and conditions with specification will be available at the website etender.spcbl.org.bd/114.130.43.56. It is to mentioned here that this is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted and no hard copy will be accepted except price of tender schedule and earnest money. To submit e-Tender the bidders need to register on e-Tender.spcbl.org.bd. For more details please contact cell: 88-01534002183 & 88-01534002184. Necessary information is given below:

Price per e-Tender schedule

500 (five hundred) Taka only.

Date of publish of e-Tender

: 20/12/2020.

Last date & time for submission of e-Tender Date & time for opening of e-Tender

: 17/01/2021 up to 11.00am. : 17/01/2021 at 11.15am.

submit earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total quoted price in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favour of the "Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd." along with the price of e-Tender schedule in the form of an Account Payee

Bidders may collect the e-Tender schedule from the abovementioned website. Bidders need to

Cheque/Pay-Order/DD in the tender box kept at Corporation's office in Gazipur on or before the scheduled deadline for submission of e-Tender. e-Tender(s) without earnest money and price for procurement of e-Tender schedule shall not be acceptable. The e-Tender shall have to submit as per e-Tender guidelines mentioned at above website. Offer(s) shall be opened as per schedule mentioned above in presence of the tenderer(s) if any. 01 (One) e-Tender schedule is applicable only for one Construction firm submitting one offer along with earnest money and price of e-Tender schedule. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any e-Tender without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of e-Tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

Maruf Ahamed

Executive Engineer (Civil) Phone: 88-02-9205110-15, Ext.-266

RBI to maintain accommodative monetary policy stance

REUTERS, Mumbai

The Reserve Bank of India is likely to maintain its accommodative monetary policy stance but a fasterthan-expected recovery in growth is limiting the scope for further rate cuts, the minutes of the monetary policy committee (MPC) meeting said.

The MPC left key interest rates unchanged this month amid persistently high inflation but said it would ensure ample liquidity to stressed sectors to keep India's nascent economic recovery on track. "With growth gaining cyclical momentum, the window available to the MPC to look through inflation pressures is narrower than before," deputy governor and MPC member Michael Patra wrote in the minutes released on Friday.

The Indian economy contracted by a smallerthan-expected 7.5 per cent in the September quarter while retail inflation eased to 6.93 per cent in November but stayed well above the RBI's mandated 2 per cent-6 per cent target range. "High inflation remains a risk but easing these pressures requires easing supply conditions," wrote Shashanka Bhide, member of the MPC.

Most members, however, believe inflation remains transient and is largely due to supply-side factors and should start easing post December.



AGRANI BANK LIMITED

Establishment & Engineering Division **Head Office**

9/D, Dilkusha, Dhaka.

| 1 | Procuring Entity Name | Agrani Bank Limited, Establishment & Engineering Division Head office (7th floor), 9/D, Dilkusha, Motijheel C/A, Dhal |
|------------|--|---|
| 2 3 | Procuring Entity District Invitation for | Dhaka Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 630 |
| 4. | Invitation Ref No | Capacity 02(Two) Passenger lift including all other accessories Agrani Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka. ABL/E&ED/Eng/Mecha-308/2020 |
| 5 | Date INFORMATION | 17/12/2020 |
| 6 | Procurement Method DING INFORMATION | Open Tendering Method. |
| 7 | Budget and Source of Funds | Own fund of Agrani Bank limited. |
| | ΓΙCULAR INFORMATION Tender Publication Date | N 17/12/2020 |
| 9 | Tender Last Selling Date | 18/01/2021 |
| 10 | Tender Closing Date and Time | |
| 11 | Tender Opening Date and Time | 19/01/2021 03.30PM |
| 12 | Name & Address of the office for Selling Tender Document | |
| 13 | Receiving Tender Document | Address: Agrani Bank Limited, General Manager's Secretar Head Office (5 th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha, Motijheel C/A, Dha |
| 14 | Place of Opening Tender | 1000. Time: 10:00AM to 03:00PM, Date: 19/01/2020 Tender Opening will take place at the Dropping Place. |
| - | document | A September 1 |
| INFO 15 | Brief Eligibility and | Tenderers who have: |
| | Qualification of Tenderer | a. Not been prevented by order of any judicial court from enter into and/ or singing contract with the procuring entity. b. Tenderers shall have at least 05 (Five) years of overall busin experience in similar works preceding the date of publication IFT. |
| | | c. Tenderer shall have successfully completed similar lift's supplied installation and related works in Government/Se Government/ Autonomous body at least Tk. 75.00 (Seven Seven |
| | | five) lac in a single tender during the last 03(three) years. d. Minimum annual average Supply (Turn Over) in the last (three) years preceding the date of submission of Tender is less than Tk. 80.00 (Eighty) lac. |
| | | e. Minimum amount of Liquid asset i.e Working capital/ Cr line(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk. 80.00 (Eighty) lac o Should be counted 28 days before from the date of opening tender. f. Tenderers shall be the Lift Manufacturer or Authorized Agen |
| | | Internationally reputed Lift Manufacturer. g. The bidder shall submit a certificate stating that minimum Nos. of lift of proposed brand and proposed country of or has been used successfully in BANGLADESH. minimum 1: |
| | | those 20 lifts have installed and have been running successfin Bangladesh. h. The tenderer shall also have one year's experience maintenance of minimum 20 nos of Lift. |
| | | Bidding company must be managed by Bangladeshi nation No joint venture company will be allowed. |
| 16 | Tenderer to attach copies of the following | i) Up to date valid Trade license ii) Up-to-date income tax paid certificate |
| | | iv) TIN Certificate v) Liquid asset i.e. working capital or line of credit certificate of Tenderer shall be Tk. 80.00 (Eighty) lac only. vi) Main Catalogue/ Brochure. vii) Certificate of successfully completed same Brand and Cour of Origin lift's supply, installation and related works Government/Semi-Government/ Autonomous body/Rept Limited Company at least Tk. 75.00 (Seventy five) lac in a sir tender within the last 03(three) years viii) Bidder shall submit financial statements such as profit and statements and audited balance sheet of last 03 (three) ye Annual Average supply of related goods (Turn Over) of minim value of Tk.80.00 (Eighty) lac. ix) Certificate of Manufacturer Authorization. Must follow format of form PG3 – 6 which will be verified by the procur |
| | | entity. x) Affidavit/Declaration of legal ownership/ Certificate incorporation. xi) Tender Submission Letter (Form PG3-1) xii) Bio-data of key personnel employed by the contractor to ca out the functions stated in the schedule. xiii) The bidder shall give the assurance form the manufacture company to supply of spare parts of minimum 20 years and assurance must be authenticated by the Chamber Commerce/Ministry of Commerce/Ministry of foreign affairs of |
| | | concerned manufacturing company. xiv) Certificate by manufacturing company stating that minim 100 Nos. of the proposed brand of lift have been used in minim 10 (ten) countries of the world including the manufacturing coup of requal to or more than ten years. certificate must be authentic by Chamber of Commerce/Ministry of Commerce/Ministry Foreign Affairs of the lift manufacturing company xv) Certificate by the bidder stating that minimum 20 nos. of lift proposed brand and proposed country of origin have been usuccessfully in BANGLADESH. Out of those 20 lifts 5 must installed at Govt/Semi-Govt/Autonomous organizations. xvi) Bidder must be the sole agent/commercial distributor of proposed lift of the contract and he/she must submit its supporting documents. |
| | | xvii) BC class contractor license provided by the electric licens board. xviii) International Standard Conformity Certificate and Every of documents mentioned in TDS. |
| 17 | Brief Description of Goods | Mitsubishi (Japan), Otis (USA/Japan), Schindler (Switzerla Thyssenkrupp (Germany); the lift manufacturing company shal |
| 10 | Drief Description of | a multinational one and shall have lift manufacturing capability speed 10m/s (minimum) and shall have lift manufacture experience in their own factory for a period for not less than years and proposed brand of lift shall be manufactured and test in Germany/Japan/Switzerland/USA, complying all o detailed specifications stated in the Tender Document Schedule. Capacity: Minimum 630 kg (8 passengers) Speed: 1.5 m/s, 240 starts/hour No of Entrances/stops: 8 (G, 2, 3,4, 5,6,7, 8) |
| 18 | Brief Description of Related Services | Installation, testing, Commissioning of the above mentioned with necessary works in Doors, Pit and Machine room etc. |
| 29 | Price of Tender Document (Tk) | 5000/- (Tk Five thousand Only) Non-refundable pay-order fi any branch of Agrani Bank Limited. |
| 20 | Name of Official Inviting | Md. Nurul Islam |
| 21 | Tender Designation of Official | Deputy General Manager |
| 22 | Inviting Tender Address of Official | Agrani Bank Limited, Establishment & Engineering Division, H |
| 23 | | Office (7th Floor), 9/D, Dilkusha, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 01552475489 dgmeed@agranibank.org |
| 24 | Official Inviting Tender a) The Tenderer shall | 029561674 furnish Registration certificate and evidence of being managed |
| | Bangladeshi nation work for proposed the Tender docume | als in original and certificates of satisfactory completion of previ brand lift of above magnitude from the owner at the time of dropp |

c) Furnishing of any false, misleading documents may result in rejection of tender and may lead to action under Reg. 127 of PPR 2008. d) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without

assigning any reasons whatsoever. No claims will be entertained in this regard. (Md. Nurul Islam)

Head Office, Dhaka.

Deputy General Manager Agrani Bank Limited Establishment & Engineering Division